Development Cost/Unit by Source 271,045 322,946 204,082 12,755 5,102 9,060 0 0 0 824,989
Development Cost/Unit as % of TDC by Source 32.9% 39.1% 24.7% 1.5% 0.6% 1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

Acquisition Cost/Unit by Source 107,143 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 107,143

Construction Cost (inc Const Contingency)/Unit By Source 20,314 300,690 204,082 12,755 0 0 0 0 0 537,840
Construction Cost (inc Const Contingency)/SF 25.03 370.53 251.48 15.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 662.76

*Possible non-eligible GO Bond/COP Amount: 5,389,149
City Subsidy/Unit 271,045

Tax Credit Equity Pricing: 0.940
Construction Bond Amount: 52,308,310
Construction Loan Term (in months): 30 months
Construction Loan Interest Rate (as %): 3.25%

Total Soft Cost
Contingency as
% of Total Soft

Costs

Construction
line item costs
as a % of hard

costs

Attachment C

Please see following page.

MOHCD Proforma - Year 1 Operating Budget

1 of 2

Application Date: 9/20/21 LOSP Units
Non-LOSP

Units Project Name:
Total # Units: 98 20 78 Project Address:
First Year of Operations (provide data assuming that Year 1
is a full year, i.e. 12 months of operations): 2025 Project Sponsor:

20% 80%
INCOME LOSP non-LOSP Total Comments

67,200 806,820 874,020 Alternative LOSP Split non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)
0 527,280 527,280 Residential - Tenant Assistance Payments (Non-LOSP) 0.00% 100.00%

191,184 191,184
27,600

0 0 0
0 0 0 Alternative LOSP Split LOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)
0 0 Supportive Services Income 0.00% 100.00%
0 0 0

1,223 4,892 6,115 Projected LOSP Split LOSP non-LOSP
0 0 0 Tenant Charges
0 0 0

7,757 Alternative LOSP Split LOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)
0 0 Withdrawal from Capitalized Reserve (deposit to operating account)

Gross Potential Income 259,607 1,338,992 1,633,957
(3,360) (40,341) (43,701)

0 (26,364) (26,364)
(20,700)

EFFECTIVE GROSS INCOME 256,247 1,272,287 1,543,192 PUPA: 15,747

OPERATING EXPENSES
Management Alternative LOSP Split LOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)

16,321 63,647 79,968 Management Fee 20.41% 79.59%
4,470 17,430 21,900 Asset Management Fee 20.41% 79.59%

Sub-total Management Expenses 20,791 81,077 101,868 PUPA: 1,039
Salaries/Benefits Alternative LOSP Split LOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)

0 0 0 Office Salaries 0.00% 100.00%
24,533 95,667 120,200 Manager's Salary 20.41% 79.59%
12,698 49,516 62,213 Health Insurance and Other Benefits 20.41% 79.59%
2,984 11,638 14,622 Other Salaries/Benefits 20.41% 79.59%
1,470 5,730 7,200 Administrative Rent-Free Unit 20.41% 79.59%

Sub-total Salaries/Benefits 41,685 162,551 204,236 PUPA: 2,084
Administration

0 0 0
1,622 6,488 8,110

222 890 1,112 Projected LOSP Split LOSP non-LOSP
1,200 4,800 6,000 Legal Expense - Property 20.00% 80.00%
2,646 10,582 13,228
2,234 8,938 11,172 Projected LOSP Split LOSP non-LOSP

364 1,457 1,821 Bad Debts 20.00% 80.00%
9,411 37,646 47,057

Sub-total Administration Expenses 17,700 70,800 88,500 PUPA: 903
Utilities Projected LOSP Split LOSP non-LOSP

8,649 34,595 43,243 Electricity 20.00% 80.00%
18,054 72,216 90,271

0 0 0
0 0 0

Sub-total Utilities 26,703 106,811 133,514 PUPA: 1,362
Taxes and Licenses Alternative LOSP Split LOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)

3,209 12,514 15,723 Real Estate Taxes 20.41% 79.59%
5,794 22,592 28,386 Payroll Taxes 20.41% 79.59%

376 1,503 1,879
Sub-total Taxes and Licenses 9,378 36,610 45,988 PUPA: 469

Insurance
34,155 136,621 170,776

0 0 0 Alternative LOSP Split LOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)
6,518 25,416 31,934 Worker's Compensation 20.41% 79.59%

0 0 0
Sub-total Insurance 40,673 162,037 202,710 PUPA: 2,068

Maintenance & Repair Alternative LOSP Split LOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)
36,247 141,349 177,596 Payroll 20.41% 79.59%
5,002 20,009 25,012 Supplies 20.00% 80.00% (LOSP-specific expenses must be tracked at entry level in project's accounting)

7,472 29,136 36,608 Contracts 20.41% 79.59%
6,496 25,985 32,482 Alternative LOSP Split LOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)

0 0 0 Security Payroll/Contract 20.41% 79.59%
2,148 8,593 10,741

192 770 962
7,350 29,401 36,751

Sub-total Maintenance & Repair Expenses 64,908 255,242 320,151 PUPA: 3,267
Alternative LOSP Split LOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)

0 146,000 146,000 Supportive Services 0.00% 100.00%
7,757

221,838 1,021,128 1,250,724 PUPA: 12,762

Reserves/Ground Lease Base Rent/Bond Fees
3,000 12,000 15,000 Ground lease with MOHCD

500 2,000 2,500 Alternative LOSP Split LOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)
10,001 38,999 49,000 Replacement Reserve Deposit 20.41% 79.59%

0 0 Operating Reserve Deposit 20.41% 79.59%
0 0 Other Required Reserve 1 Deposit 20.41% 79.59%
0 0

718
Sub-total Reserves/Ground Lease Base Rent/Bond Fees 13,501 52,999 67,218 PUPA: 686 Min DSCR: 1.09

Mortgage Rate: 5.00%

235,339 1,074,128 1,317,942 PUPA: 13,448 Term (Years): 30
Supportable 1st Mortgage Pmt: 206,651

NET OPERATING INCOME (INCOME minus OP EXPENSES) 20,908 198,160 225,250 PUPA: 2,298 Supportable 1st Mortgage Amt: $3,207,942

Other Salaries/Benefits
Administrative Rent-Free Unit

Advertising and Marketing
Office Expenses
Office Rent

Management Fee
Asset Management Fee